60
0,050
26
16
15
120
175
180

since they are not static connections and it
will mean saving in labor.
How to order - Main code
Casing version
1   = standard
2   = extended casing, 60 cm only for casing
        lengths 120-180-240 cm
Supply air beam standard
Nominal length,
cm 120 - 175 - 180 - 240 - 300
Coil construction
1   = cooling on stock, 2 tubes
2   = cooling and heating 4 tubes1
2
3
Connection alternatives
air and water connections right in air direction
air and water connection through end wall
air connection up, water connection
right in air direction
How to order – Accessory code
Hole opening on left side
in air flow direction, 02-18 mm
Hole adjustment in the factory Hole opening on right side
in air flow direction, 02-18 mm
Accessories
QFAZ - 11 - 1
Suspension brackets
2 QFAZ-11-1 per beam
QFAZ - 12
Suspension rods MS
Set with 2 pcs. Length 500 mm
2 QFAZ-12 per beam
QFAZ - 19
Attachment, unpainted
Set with 2 pcs 1 QFAZ-19 per beam
Number of hole rows
1   = 1 hole row
2   = 2 hole rows
BFAZ - 01
Purging nipple
Placed in return pipeline
IQAZ - 03
Air connection, 100 mm
IQAZ - 11 - 1
Version protected during mounting
Protective film on painted surfaces